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Methodology changes 2
Q3 & Q4 '24/25

All adults 18+ living in the Wessex Water region

'21/'22 - '23/ ‘24 Q1 & Q2 '24/'25

Sample
definition

Demographic profile weighted to
match ONS (2019-20) for Wessex

Demographic Water region

profile :
Supply areas represented in actual
proportions

Interview 50% telephone 20% telephone 20% telephone

method 50% online survey 80% online survey 80% online survey
Sample Customer sample Customer sample (Wessex Water)

Panel sample .

source (from Wessex Water) Online panel
Bill payer 80% bill payers . ?0% bill payers

status 20% non bill payers 1887 121l [peyiers el 10% non bill payer

Note: Given that the sample size for non bill payers is 35/694 for Q4 24/25, we have decided to report the total (but will make
note if the differences between bill payers and non bill payers in the latest Quarter are significant throughout the report).

Wessex Water [l @
YTLGROUP BE£E BLUE MARBLE



Customers are assigned
info one of 6 segments.

The segments are
based on the
segmentation from
November 2024 — which
comprised @
quantitative survey
amongst Wessex Water

customers, as well as
focus groups.

There is some variation
in the sizes of segments,
and this should be
taken into account
when considering the
opportunity each
represents.

Note on the new segmentation (2024)

Segment 6: Carefree Consumers

Climate change sceptical — unwilling to make
changes for environmental purposes, do not
believe in or care about the issues and are
negative about bills. High water consumption and
uninterested in changing.

Segment 5: Pro-Planet Advocates
Climate anxious, company criticals — strongly
pro-eco action and feel it's important we all

do our bit. Would be prepared to do more,
negative company outlook but has room to
know more about Wessex Water.

Segment 4: Frugal Traditionalists
Disengaged and lacking concern — environment
isn’'t top priority though and have some
scepticism and budget concerns. Some
openness for change due to having less water-
infensive behaviours already.

Segment 1: Responsible

Environmentalists

Action-oriented environmentalists — passionate
about making eco changes and are likely to
already be taking steps to reduce consumption.
Knowledgeable on the topic and more positive
company outlook.

Segment 2: Lifestyle Empowered
Comfortable, information driven, more
families — fairly concerned about the
environment, wilingness to put money into
water saving devices, prioritise values of
hygiene and relaxation. Diverse media
consumption, using many sources.

Segment 3: Convenience Cost-Savers
Younger, occupied, more families — enjoy
relaxing and daily bathing, some environmental
concerns but less proactive, feel a bit more
negatively/less trusting towards Wessex Water.

Figuresin the chart represent the customer proportions found in the original segmentation research sample. @

The circle figures represent the proportions among this sample for Q4 24/25.
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Headline Summary: January-March 2025 .

Overall satisfaction with Wessex Water continues to decline this Quarter. Satisfaction with value for money is stable
1 following consistent decline throughout 2024/25. Only half of customers agree that water and sewerage charges are
affordable — a likely reflection of the highest levels of financial concern since 2022/23.

Customer priorities remain unchanged, with a reliable water supply and preventing sewage leaks ranked highest again
2 this Quarter. When asked what Wessex Water could improve or do more of, customers continue to prioritise environmental
action.

Perceptions of performance have fallen this Quarter compared to 2024/25 average — notably around the ease of paying
bills. Trust in Wessex Water to provide a reliable supply and manage wastewater remains stable, and customer knowledge
holds steady.

Despite ongoing affordability concerns, water-saving behaviours have declined — with self-reported water management
at its lowest level since Q3 2022. One in three customers remains unsure how to reduce usage. While most behavioural
change attitudes are unchanged this Quarter, uptake and willingness to use water butts have dropped — amidst wider
cost concerns, could this be financially related?

Awareness of storm overflow use appears to have stabilised following a peak in Q2. News and word of mouth remain the
main sources of hearing about these, though mentions via word of mouth and some other sources have decreased.

The majority still feel that current infrastructure and housing development are major contributors towards storm overflow
usage - though some other drivers, including population growth, is less often cited as significant this Quarter. Awareness of
Wessex Water's efforts to reduce storm overflows use is remains stable (and low) for Q4, with many fewer seeing coverage
about mitigating efforts in the news compared to last Quarter.

Wessex Water il
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Overall context: January - March 2025

Timeline of key events

1 Oct
Ofgem 7 Nov 7 Dec
15 Jun energy cap  BOE cuts storm 27 Jan 2025
11 Jan 12 Mar 2 Ma He:o’rwove, increases &  interest rates PAmagh. red University of
e 2Feb Y with some bills see weather
MISSIIe. Water UK says Thames 5 Apr Local areas of the . by 0.25% warning Por’rsmgu’rh
stikesin— qyerage Water Thames government UK reachin 26 July increase study finds
Yemen 4 nualwater refusedto  Water's  elections 30C 9 Olympics 16 Oct 19 pec  Nat UK water
billis expected  pledge parent 22 Ma begin N Sepb t UK inflation 19 Nov Ofwat |ndu.s’rry * 18 Feb 2025
2 Jan toincrease by fowards  company Rishi Sun‘gk ews abou talls 1o lowest | Elow snow publishes using Six water
Storm 6% in England Defra  tells creditors 4 Jul 1Aug  post-election level in 3 wamings, | ool Determi- deception  companies
Henk and Wales initiative it has - onnoluEr?ceTs_ General Drop in budget Joars disruptions nations for tactics appeal fo CMA
defaultedon | ZEHEE “O=ER | Election/ | mortgage across UK PRO4 to be able to
its debt © be heldin U 1l abour wins rGfles raise bills further
Feb | ;Qﬁ; ‘ | ‘ ‘ Jan | 6 Mar 2025
nd 10 May 30 Oct : : 29 Jan 2025 River Action
19 Jan 2" wettest 20 Mar  Kathleen ~\s pubjishes . 144un 1Jul 26 Nov High rainfall Ervirommont  24Feb J e S
St February for ) P UEFA Euro Ofgem 6 Aug UK budget leads to 2025 Plansiosue
orm Wessex dnce Environment figures showing 04 lowers UK riofs revealed, incl Yellow high Agency secures Ofwat over bill
Isha Agency data UK moves out . weather £22bn of Wo’rqr .
records . energy £40bn in tax ' ground- S | increases
published that of recession X i warnings environmental  (SPecia
began . ’ rice ca rises and water levels
22 Jan sewage discharge ith GDP risi P P . ahead of { mmitments Measures)
. wi rsing increased and river co e
Sform dOUbled N 0 H 1 . sform Cono“ fr m wi Ter ACT 2025
: by 0.6% in Q funding for flows omwa launched
Jocelyn England in 2023 NHS companies

Wessex Water Wil

YTLGROUP B'&4

@

BLUE MARBLE



Over half of customers think they will be financially worse off in the next 12 months - the highest it has been 7

since 2022/23. A third expect no change.

Bill payers, vulnerable respondents, those aged 35+, and those in a lower social grade are more likely to feel pessimistic compared to their
counterparts. Feelings are similar across the customer segments.

QF5. Thinking about the current economic climate, do you expect your household to be better off,
worse off or about the same in the next 12 months? Base: All respondents

Don't know /% 1% 8% 7%
m Worse off 53%
mThe same

27% 34%
m Better off
6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6%
21/22 22/23 Apr-Jun 23  Jul-Sep 23 Oct-Dec 23 Jan-Mar24 Jan-Mar 24 Apr-Jun 24 Jul-Sep 24 Oct-Dec 24 Jan-Mar 25
(1000) (1000) (250) (250) (250) (250) (206) (356) (360) (691) (694)

Bill payers only

Wessex Water Bl Meth | h in Q1 2024/25 - l. bill ; Methodol h in Q3 2024/25 —includ bill @
«Water [l Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 - excl. non bill payers; Methodology change in Q /25 - includes non bill payers e ARELE



Priority areas remain stable this wave, with a reliable water supply and prevention of sewage leaks on top. 8

Q7. How important do you think it is for Wessex Water to focus on each of the following things?
Mean score (10 = ‘a top priority’ 0 = ‘not a priority’). Base: All respondents

Q3 Q2 Q1 Q4

Q‘(‘ 629%25 24/24  24/25 24/25  23/24 (2]%/025‘) (2]20/0203)
(691) (360) (356) (206)
Ensuring arelicble water supply [ o5 96 96 96 94 92 92
Preventing sewage leaks into / entering rivers and the _ 9.9 5 o5 o 5 5 5
environment ’ < : : o S o
Giving great customer service _ 8.7 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.6 8.5 8.5
Investing to address future extremes in weather like _
drought and flooding 8.6 8.7 8.7 8.8 8.1 7.9 7.9
Supporting customers who struggle to pay their bills _ 8.0 8.2 8.2 8.0 8.0 7.5 6.9
Improving local habitats for plants and animals _ 7.9 8.1 8.1 8.4 8.6 8.4 8.4
Working with Cqmmunlfles e.g worklng together |OCO|lZ _ - 8.0 81 83 8.2 8 8.1
to improve the environment/save water
Reducing their own carbon emissions _ 7.5 7.6 7.9 8 7.9 7.7 7.8
Being innovative and quick to launch new _ 24 75 75 77 75 73 7 4
technologies
Promoting social equality and equal opportunities _ 6.7 7.1 7.1 7.1 /.1 7.1 7.2
Wessex Water mu New wording infroduced at Q2 2023-4** 7
YTL GROUP Ee:é Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 — excl. non bill payers; Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 - includes non bill payers BLUE MARBLE
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Satisfaction with Wessex Water continues to fall, though the proportion ‘exiremely satisfied’ remains stable. '°

Satisfaction is lower among the ‘Pro-Planet Advocates’ and ‘Carefree Consumers’ compared to other customer segments. Those who feel
the water quality in their area is good, those not worried about affording their bill and female customers feel more positively overall.

Q11. Taking everything into account, how satisfied are you with Wessex Water? Base: All respondents

Net (7-10): 73% 74% 73% 79% 74% 73% 68% 63%

m 9 or 10 (extremely
satisfied)

m7-8

m4-6

m2-3

m 0 (extremely
dissatisfied) or 1

17 17

e 5 Z 4 ‘ -
2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 Jan-Mar 24 Apr-Jun 24 Jul-Sep 24 Oct-Dec 24 Jon—I\Zor 25

(1000) (1000) (1000) (206) (356) (360) (691) (694)

Mean 7.9 7.6 7.6 7.8 7.6 7.6 7.3 7.2

Bill payers only

g!“.“g Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 — excl. non bill payers; Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 — includes non bill payers

@
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After declining over the past year, satisfaction with value for money remains consistent this Quarter.

Satisfaction is highest among the Wessex Water supply area, C2DE social grades, and ‘Frugal Traditionalists’. ‘Carefree Consumers’ remain
the most dissatisfied segment.

Q16. Thinking now about value for money, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the value for money of the water and sewerage
services in your area? Base: All bill payers

Net (Top 2): 70% 69% 60% 63% 58% 61% 63% 56% 52% 51%

m Very satisfied

m Fairly satisfied

m Neither nor

m Fairly dissatisfied

m Very dissatisfied
Don't know 5% A ; /
2% o% - 7% ’ *
Jan-Mar 23 2022/23 Apr-Jun 23 Jul-Sep 23 Oct-Dec 23  Jan-Mar 24  Apr-Jun 24 Jul-Sep 24  Oct-Dec 24  Jan-Mar 25
(214) (838) (203) (203) (211) (206) (356) (360) (648) (659)
Wessex Water Wil @
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Anxiety about affording water bills remains heightened this Quarter, within the context of ongoing bill

appeal verdicts.

‘Pro-Planet Advocates’, those not on a water meter, under 35s and C2DE social grades are more likely to feel worried.

Q15. How strongly do you agree or disagree...? - | worry about being able to afford my water bill Base: All bill payers

m 0-1. Strongly disagree m? m3 4 w5 6 w7 =8 mo m 10. Strongly agree % 7-10

Jan-Mar 25 (659) 25% 8% | 5% BN A 8% 4% 12% 34%
Oct-Dec 24 (64 5% | N% &% 9% 5% 1% 34%
Jul-Sep 24 (360) 2% 1% 4% AT A A %0 3% 10% 29%
Apr-Jun 24 (356) 30% 7% sn B 0 WA N2 % 7% 30%
Jan-Mar 24 (206) 33% 7% | 8% BANA 30%
Oct-Dec 23 (211) 30% %2 | 8z B EA 7% 3% 6% [
Jul-Sep 23 (209 5% 4% 8% % 7% 57 IS
Apr-Jun 23 (203) 31% 8% | 7% AN P A 13% 2% 6% I
22/23 (1000) 23% 9% 9% 6% 16 7% 28%
21/22 (1000} 39% 10% Y 5% A 5 8% 3% 5% [PEY
Wessex Water Wil @
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The proportion who agree that water/sewerage charges are affordable declines further, with only half of 13
customers now agreeing that their charges are affordable.

Q17. How much do you agree/disagree: “The total water and sewerage charges that you pay are affordable to you”?

Base: All bill payers

m Strongly agree

m Tend to agree

m Neither nor

m Tend to disagree

m Strongly disagree

11%

= Don't know

2%

2021/22 2022/23 Apr-Jun 23 Jul-Sep 23 Oct-Dec 23 Jan-Mar 24  Apr-Jun 24 Jul-Sep 24 Oct-Dec 24 Jan-Mar 25
(827) (838) (203) (203) (211) (206) (356) (360) (648) (659)

@
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After a year of decline, awareness of both financial assistance and PSR picks up slightly this Quarter.

Q20r1: Are you aware of Wessex Water doing any of the following? - Assisting customers who struggle to afford their water bill Base: All respondents

47%  47% a5 7% 9% 4%

43% 0% 39% 4% . 4%

Are you worried about being able to pay your
water bill due to Covid-19?

We're here to help.

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Jan-Mar Apr-Jun  Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Mar
(1019) (720) (1000) (1000) (1000) 23 (250) 23 (250) 23 (250) 24 (250) 24 (206) 24 (356) 24 (360) 24 (691) 25 (694)

fOR 10U. FOR L

Q20r2: Are you aware of Wessex Water doing any of the following?¢ - Providing priority services for customers who need them, such as braille or extra support
during a supply interruption Base: All respondents

52%
EXTRA SUPPORT  iotimy 47% 44%, 44%
stk 42% 38% 41% 6% 38% 41%

44%

wum bou N[ﬂ) | 38% 41%

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Mar
(1019) (720) (1000) (1000)  (1000) 23 (250) 23 (250) 23 (250) 24 (250) 24 (206) 24 (356) 24 (360) 24 (691) 25 (694)

9 I, o ‘.. ) Fi
N ——— Bill payers only

Wessex Water
YTL GROUP

@

g!“.“g Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 — excl. non bill payers; Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 — includes non bill payers
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Indicators of trust

The current tracking
study incorporates
several image and
performance
measures that are
known to drive frust,
based on
components of frust
from ICS and Edelman
models. The new ‘Trust
Index’ is made up of 6
dimensions

Trust dimensions

Customer ethos

Competence and
capability

Reliability and
dependability

Transparency

Ethics

Brand validation

15

Tracker measures included

+ Care about you and your community
+ Making it easy for you to deal with them

Provide exceptional service
Fix any problems quickly

Reliability of their services
Easy to contact

Open and fransparent company
Providing clear and easy to understand information

A responsible and ethical company that does the right thing
Care about the environment

Well regarded in your community

@
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The Trust Index score (and most of its components) remains in line with Q3.

There are no significant differences between subgroups, though ‘Pro-Planet Advocates’ are the most negative on most measures.

100
90 TRUST INDEX - Maximum 100
80
70 -
60 -
50 A
40 -
30 -
20 -
10 -
O i
2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 Jan-Mar 24 Apr-Jun 24 Jul-Sep 24 Oct-Dec 24 Jan-Mar 25
(1000) (206) (356) (360) (691) (694)
Reliability and
dependability 8.20 8.05 8.18 8.20 8.30 8.33 8.12 8.02
Competence
and capability 7.68 7.39 7.23 7.21 7.44 7.56 7.22 7.23
Customer ethos 7.64 7.40 7.34 7.36 7.63 7.41 7.29 7.27
Transparency 7.78 7.62 7.73 7.73 7.73 7.79 7.47 7.47
Ethics 7.44 7.16 6.93 6.76 7.08 6.93 6.87 6.81
Brand validation 7.42 6.98 6.97 6.93 7.06 7.13 6.57 6.66

Bill payers only

Wessex Water g!“.“g Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 — excl. non bill payers; Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 — includes non bill payers

YTL GROUP
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The proportion of
customers who feel
knowledgeable about
Wessex Water holds
steady this Quarter, in
line with the rest of the
year.

The proportion of
customers who feel
positive about Wessex
Water has decreased
slightly this Quarter.

Wessex Water il

YTLGROUP E'&E

Knowledge and Sentiment

17

( Qé. How much do you feel you know about Wessex Water and what they do? )
Base: All respondents
m Nothing at all A little = A fair amount m A |of
Jan-Mar 25 (694) EURA 47% 39% 5%
Q1-324/25 (1432) FAA 47% 40% 5%
2023-24 (1000) W&z 47% 38% 7%
2022-23 (1000) kA 50% 33% 6%
2021-22 (1000) 11% 47% 33% 8%
_ J
( Q4. Now thinking about Wessex Water. Please tell us how do you feel about them overall? A
Base: All respondents
®m Negative (0-3)  mNeutral (4-6) = Fairly positive (7-8)  mVery positive (9-10) e
Jan-Mar 25 (694)  Beei/4 31% 28% 32% 7.0
Q1-324/25 (1432) BAZ 27% 32% 33% 7.2
2023-24 (1000) &7 30% 39% 26% 7.2
2022-23 (1000) [e§/ 32% 37% 27% 7.2
2021-22 (1000) 7 27% 34% 33% 7.5
- @

Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 — excl. non bill payers; Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 - includes non bill payers
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Knowledge about Wessex Water is relatively consistent across most segments, while positive sentiment 18
towards Wessex Water is slightly more varied.

Qé. How much do you feel you know about Wessex Water Q4. Now thinking about Wessex Water. Please tell how do you
and what they do? feel about them overall?
(% A fair amount/a lot) (% Fairly/very positive)

Total (694) 43% Total (694) 59%
Responsible Environmentalists 47% Responsible Environmentalists 67T A
(186) (186)
Lifestyle Empowered (134) 46% Lifestyle Empowered (136) 51%
Convenience Cost-Savers Convenience Cost-Savers 0%
(109) (109) °
Frugal Traditionalists (87) 47% Frugal Traditionalists (87) 65%
Pro-Planet Advocates (94) - 42% Pro-Planet Advocates (94)
Carefree Consumers (82) - 44% Carefree Consumers (82) 60%
Wessex Water Bilil Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 - excl. non bill payers; Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 - includes non A Sig higher than Q4 fotall D
vvoroe BEER o vers W Sig lower than Q4 total BLUE MARBLE




Trust in Wessex Water to provide a reliable supply of tap water and wastewater management is similarto 19

last Quarter.

While trust in delivering good quality tap water is highest among ‘Responsible Environmentalists’ and ‘Convenience Cost-Savers’, the ‘Frugal
Traditionalists’ and ‘Carefree Consumers’ are most trusting that Wessex Water will responsibly deal with their wastewater and sewage.

QT1. How much do you trust Wessex Water to provide a QT2. How much do you trust Wessex Water to take away
reliable supply of good quality tap water? wastewater and sewage and deal with it responsibly?
Base: All respondents in supply area Base: All respondents
Net (7-10): 87% 90% 85% 82% 84% 64% 61% 56% 54% 53%

m 9 or 10 (Trust completely)

32% 32% 29% e
m7-8 2
26%
m4-6 29% 24% 26%
2-3
35% i 20% 20% 24%
m 0 (Don't frust at all) or 1
4 7% 9% 7%
m Don't know ] ] 0% 4%, 10% 7% 12%
ey 3% 2% /7 >
2023-24 Apr-Jun Jul-Sep 24 Oct-Dec  Jan-Mar 2023-24 Apr-Jun Jul-Sep 24 Oct-Dec Jan-Mar
(599) 24 (211)  (218) 24 (371) 25 (382) (1000) 24 (356)  (360) 24 (691) 25 (694)
Mean 8.5 8.7 8.3 7.9 8.3 7.4 7.0 6.78 6.7 6.8
Bill payers only Bill payers only
Wesse)sTvL\lGaRtO%: ﬂ'ﬂ Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 — excl. non bill payers; Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 — includes non bill payers @
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Compared to the Q1-3 average, for Q4 most of the brand image metrics have dropped slightly - falling

significantly for ‘Provide exceptional service’.

‘Provide exceptional service’ has moved from being the most common description, to the second most common due to this 5% decrease
in the proportion of customers who agree, while ‘Being east to contact’ moves into the lead.

Q8. Thinking about your impressions of Wessex Water, how much would you agree or disagree with the
following statements? % rating 7-10 (10 = ‘strongly agree’ 0 = ‘strongly disagree’). Base: All respondents

m21/22 (1000) m22/23 (1000) =23/24 (1000) Q1-Q3 24/25 (1432) Jan-Mar 25 (694)

4% 6
8% 59% 58%81%

55%,

54%

51%92%  51%51%51%50%

48% 47% 49%46% 46% 46T46%
45% 43% 44% 457407044, °
A% 42% 41% 42%42%40%, 429A2%,
. I I 38%39% 407 . 38% 540> P36%36%49,
They are easy to Provide Fix any problems Care about the Care aboutyou A responsible An open and They are well Innovative and
contact exceptional quickly environment and your and ethical tfransparent  regarded in your technologically
service community company that company community advanced
does the right
thing
Wessex Water @

g!“.“g Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 — excl. non bill payers; Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 — includes non bill payers
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Some performance areas have declined against the year’s average — most notably ‘ease of paying bills’. 2

However, customers in the Wessex Water supply area are significantly more likely than all others to be satisfied with several of these metrics,
including reliability of services, ease of paying bills, provision of clear information, keeping people up to date and being easy to deal with.

Q13. How would you rate Wessex Water’'s performance in the following areas?
(% rating 7-10 (10 = ‘excellent’ 0 = ‘very poor’). Base: All respondents

m21/22 (1000) m22/23 (1000) =23/24 (1000) Q1-Q3 24/25 (1432) Jan-Mar 25 (694)

88%87%897%88%
® BPRI8RIHTERIER  75% 90y 75
- ; 272% 07 3% 499, 67%67%657 68% 67%
°60%61% 579, 61%60% 61%  62%seq  59%59% 047 60% 56
. 53% . ° 48% 52%5]%
. . 43%45%

Making it Reliability of their Providing clear and Keeping you up to  Making it easy for The range of  Helping you to save Providing
straightforward for services easy to understand date with their work you to deal with  methods through water (Wessex  information about

you to pay your bill information in your area them which you can supply area only) how your

in the way you contact them household can help
prefer (Bill payers to prevent sewer
only) blockages*
Wessex Water ||| *Question wording changed in Q3 2023-24 from “Helping you prevent sewage blockages in your household” @

YTL GROUP Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 - excl. non bill payers; Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 - includes non bill payers BLUE MARBLE



Environmental issues remain the clear priority for this Quarter when thinking about what Wessex Water 23
should focus its attention on.

Q14: Thinking of all the things that Wessex Water do and could do in future, what do you think it could
do more of, or do better at? Base: All respondents

Jan-Mar 25 (694) = Q1-Q3 24/25(1432) = 23/24 (1000) m22/23 (1000)

y Should be no sewage in rivers/sea 12%
Environmental —W2§i% Should be less sewage in rivers/sea 5%
Be more environmentally friendly 4%

; R
Price and bills i&%

6
; : —f% . ) . ,
Water supply (incl water quality, hardness, pressure) -56% Spontaneous mentions of ‘Environmental
related comments

e
4 27%
.- 2% 24%

26%
i;% o 18% e 18% S 22% 2
1% 20% 15% 16% 15% "°2 2
%

Communications (better comms / engagement)

Infrastructure and works (incl fix leaks, less disruption)

Sewerage service #5@) 10%
2%
. . 2 0%
Water saving (incl teach people how to save water) ni‘% EONE N N N O N NI O NN
% NIV R R IR G CIRIN:
: : : el 17 U A A N N N | A L
Accessibility (Easier to contact; improve website; modernise) Il SR LTSS R LSS R LS
: xc—)o(\ﬁ\,\%ow\\@\f—)o,@

N R X X X
WY P W YL W Yy

8
@

Wessex Water g!“.“g Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 — excl. non bill payers; Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 — includes non bill payers . (—
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The upward trend in the proportion of customers who recall various touchpoints in previous waves has
been curbed, with slight decreases in the most common touchpoints.

Q23: Thinking about Wessex Water, in the last six months do you recall...? Base: All respondents

m22/23 (1000) m®23/24 (1000) = QI1-Q3 24/25 (1432)

Jan-Mar 25 (694)
62%

5g00%  "61%
47%‘9%47%

Ii

Seeing their Receiving
employees, their

33985%34% 34%

26% 30% 29%
91 23% 27%25% 24% 25% 24% 19%
]89%]6 ]797]897 18% 0]837 ]597]896 17%17%
° ° 14%1 4% 27 14% 14% 15%1 4
i I is 9%”i %) 4% 12% 1428 4% 10109 1% 47 %251 3%

Seeing or Receiving a

Making Discussing  Using their  Receiving Seeing them Receiving a Seeing them Seeing any  Seeing a Hearing a
hearing letter from contact with  them with website their being active text message on social other Wessex Wessex
vans or magazine about them them excl. them forany family or community in your from them media advertising  Water V. Water advert
signage in the news bill reason friends email community for Wessex advert  on the radio
newsletter Water
Wessex Water

YTL GROUP

g!“.“g Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 — excl. non bill payers; Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 — includes non bill payers
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‘Responsible Environmentalists’ are notably more likely to recall receiving the Wessex Water magazine, 25

while ‘Convenience Cost-Savers’ are significantly below the average.

‘Frugal Traditionalists” are more likely to recall receiving Wessex Water's community email newsletter.

Q23: Thinking about Wessex Water, in the last six months do you recall...? Base: All respondents

Responsible Lifestyle Convenience Frugal Pro-Planet Carefree
Total Environmentalistsy Empowered Cost-Savers Traditionalists Advocates Consumers
694 186 136 109 87 94 82

Base size
61% 62% 59% 1% 66% 57% 62%
47% 58% 53% 28% W 47% 38% 49%
34% 32% 39% 35% 36% 32% 26%
30% 24% 29% 28% 39% 35% 32%
25% 25% 25% 23% 23% 29% 26%
25% 27% 24% 23% 28% 29% 21%
24% 27% 23% 17% 20% 20% 33%
18% 16% 18% 14% 31% 14% 23%
o o T R o5 R
communit
17% 15% 19% 14% 23% 1% 20%
14% 16% 12% 13% 19% 10% 13%
14% 9% v 17% 15% 17% 15% 18%
13% 10% 10% 14% 15% 18% 13%
Wessex Water [l Methodology change in Q1 2024/25 — excl. non bill payers; Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 - includes Sig higher than Q4 total D

oo BERS 1 on bill payers W Sig lower than Q4 total BLUE MARBLE




iy

Water use
behaviours

et il

"y

7
BLUE MARBLE



The proportion of customers managing their water use to keep bills down has declined to its lowest level
since Q3 2022/23.

27

QF1. And how much would you agree or disagree with ...? % rating 7-10 (10 = ‘strongly agree’). Base: All respondents

| manage my water use to keep the water bill down*

B S R T I

Apr-Jun 21 Jul-Sep 21 Oct-Dec 21 Jan-Mar 22 Apr-Jun 22 Jul-Sep 22 Oct-Dec 22 Jan-Mar 23 Apr-Jun 23 Jul-Sep 23 Oct-Dec 23 Jan-Mar 24 Apr-Jun 24  Jul-Sep 24 Oct-Dec 24 Jan - Mar 25
(120) (135) (136) (126) (123) (120) (131) (116) (123) (134) (138) (120) (233) (240) (446) (469)

*Base: Respondents with a water meter. **Question wording changed in Q1 2023-24 from “I'd be interested in having a smart water meter” @
g!“.“é New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non bill payers Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 — includes non bill
pavers)

Wessex Water

YTL GROUP BLUE MARBLE



observed in the middle of 2023/24.

Around 1 in 3 customers remain unsure about how to reduce their water use, slightly above the proportion _,

QF1. And how much would you agree or disagree with ...? % rating 7-10 (10 = ‘strongly agree’). Base: All respondents

I'm not sure how | can reduce my household’s water use

B BB o mwm e R g gy 28R SR T

Apr-Jun Jul-Sep 21 Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep 22 Oct-Dec Jan-Mar  21/22 22/23 Apr-Jun Jul-Sep 23 Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep 24 Oct-Dec Jan-Mar
21 (250) (250) 21 (250) 22 (250) 22 (250) (250) 22 (250) 23 (250)

(1000)  (1000) 23 (250)  (250) 23 (250) 24 (250) 24 (356)  (360) 24 (691) 25 (694)

1
Apr-Jun Jul-Sep 21 :OcT-Dec Jan-Mar  Apr-Jun Jul-Sep 22 Oct-Dec Jan-Mar
21 (250) (250) ' 21 (250) 22 (250) 22 (250) (250) 22 (250) 23 (250)

21/22 22/23  Apr-Jun Jul-Sep 23 Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep 24 Oct-Dec Jan-Mar

(1000)  (1000) 23 (250)  (250) 23 (250) 24 (250) 24 (356)  (360) 24 25 (694)
(619)
*Base: Respondents with a water meter. **Question wording changed in Q1 2023-24 from "I'd be interested in having a smart water meter” @
Wessex Water I New m)e’rhodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non bill payers Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 — includes non bill
pavers

BLUE MARBLE



Impressions of water availability have stayed level across 2024/25, unlike the notable variations in 2023/24%

The increase in uncertainty which emerged in Q1 2024 reaches its highest level to date.

QF2b. The water supplied to homes and businesses comes from rainwater that ends up in rivers, reservoirs and natural
underground stores. How plentiful or limited do you think these sources of water are in your region?
Base: All respondents

m Very plentiful 13%

® Quite plentiful
39%

= Neither nor

Quite limited
— 11%
Very limited . 13% 10% i
o 10% 8% 8% 8% 1o
= Don't know 8% 0% 9% Ex E3 - ﬂ = °
22/23 Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-Dec Jan-Mar  Jan-Mar 24 Apr-Jun Jul-Sep 24 Oct-Dec 24 Jan-Mar 25
(1000) 23 (250) 23 (250) 23 (250) 24 (250) (206) 24 (356) (385) (691) (694)
*Base: Respondents with a water meter. *Question wording changed in Q1 2023-24 from “I'd be interested in having a smart water meter” @
Wessex Water

g!“.“g New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non bill payers Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 — includes non bill

BLUE MARBLE
pavers)

YTL GROUP



There is little change in water saving behaviours across 2024/25, with almost half of customers continuing 30

to report reducing their flushing and bathing frequency.

The proportion of those unwilling to take these measures holds steady.

QF2c1/2. Please tell us which of these you are already doing / you have already done, and which others, if any, you would be prepared
to do, to reduce your use of water? Base: All respondents

® Already doing /
done

® Would be prepared
to

® Would not be
prepared to

®m Not applicable

/unable
Don't know
Apr-Jun Jul-Sep '22 Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep '22 Oct-Dec Jan-Mar Oct-Dec Jan-Mar
‘22 (250) (250) '22 (250) '23 (250) 24 (619) 25 (694) 22 (250) (250) '22 (250) 23 (250) 24 (619) 25 (694)
Noft flushing the toilet after every use Not having a shower or a bath every day
Wessex Water Wil @

VTLGROUP B&d This measure was not fracked in FY 23/24, but revived as it is a Golden Question in the segmentation. A



Openness to installing water-efficient devices and eco shower heads remains unchanged this Quarter, 3

but there is increased hesitation regarding water butts.

Fewer are prepared to install a water butt than in previous Quarters, with the highest levels of direct refusal observed so far (8%).

QF2c1/2. Please tell us which of these you are already doing / have already done, and which others, if any, you would be
prepared to do, to reduce your use of water?
Base: All respondents 2023/24, Bill payers Jan-Mar 2024, Apr-Jun 2024, Jul-Sep 2024, All respondents Oct-Dec 24, Jan-Mar 25

m Already doing /
done

= Would be
prepared to

E Would not be
prepared to

28%
m Not applicable
/unable %
A 5% 5% . : ] - 4% A% 4% 5% TP &%
Don't know 2023/24 Jan- Apr-Jun Jul-Sep Oct-  Jan- 2023/24 Jan- Apr-JunJul-Sep Oct-  Jan- 2023/24 Jan- Apr-JunJul-Sep Oct-  Jan-
(1000) Mar24 24 24  Dec 24 Mar 25 (1000) Mar24 24 24  Dec 24 Mar 25 (1000) Mar24 24 24 Dec 24 Mar 25
(206)  (356) (360) (691)  (694) (206)  (356) (360) (691)  (694) (206)  (356) (360) (691)  (694)
Install a water-efficient washing machine or Install a water butt Fit an eco shower head with a lower flow rate
dishwasher
Wessex Water glllll! New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non bill payers Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 — includes non bill @
YTLGROUP B'&4

payers) BLUE MARBLE
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The proportion of customers aware of storm overflow releases appears to have stabilised following the

Q2 peak.

‘Responsible Environmentalists’ still show much higher awareness of these than the other customer segments (7 in 10). Fewer customers rate

their local quality as ‘poor’ this Quarter, with an uptick in those unsure.

QF1c. Have you heard anything about releases from storm
overflows or CSOs into rivers or the sea before? - % aware
Base: All respondents

QF1b. Thinking about rivers or the sea in your area - whichever
you are most familiar with — what is your impression of the water
quality? Base: All respondents

m Good

23% 23%
33% 31% . .
1%
u Neither
good 29% K(0)74
nor poor
= Poor K(0)74 35%
56% 60% 55% 10)74 59% 32%
L10)74
Don't 37% ' 7
know 25% 26%
19%
12% 13%  12% 16%
10% 8% ° 9% ° ° 10%
2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 Jan-Mar 24 Apr-Jun 24 Jul-Sep 24 Oct-Dec 24 Jan-Mar 25
(1000) (1000) (1000) (206) (356) (360) (691) (694) 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep 24 Oct-Dec Jan-Mar
(1000)  (1000)  (1000) 24 (206) 24 (356)  (385) 24 (691) 25 (694)
Bill payers only Bill payers only
Wessex Water [l New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 excludes non bill payers. Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 now includes non @

YTLGROUP BEE

bill payers.

BLUE MARBLE



34

News coverage and word of mouth remain the primary sources of awareness for storm overflow releases.

QF1e. And where did you hear about this topic? Base: Those aware of storm overflows

m Apr-Jun 24 billpayers (209) m Jul-Sep 24 billpayers (252) m Oct-Dec 24 (415) ®m Jan-Mar 25 (411)

88%8 6%

2% 82%

79,28%
2372 23% 2%
15% 31 6% | 50) /71771 6%,
7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8%
‘5% 3%°%0%3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%1% 2%2%0%0% pullli00 2% 2% 4% 9%
k | — ] — 4
In the news Friends/ Social media Local WW WW WW website  WW social WW radio WW TV advert Other Noft sure/
family (not WW)  publications magazine/  employee media advert Can't
email accounts remember
Wessex Water E!I,“E New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non bill payers Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 — includes non bill @
YTLGROUP B'&8

payers) BLUE MARBLE



Current infrastructure capabilities, housing development and population growth continue to be named as 3s

the top 3 contributors to storm overflow usage.

The Bournemouth Water supply area falls behind Wessex Water and Bristol Water for recognising the significance of these three factors.

QF1f. What impact, if any, do you think the following factors have on how often storm overflows are used?
Base: All respondents

% Considerable/

m Don't know/Unsure mNo impact = Minimal impact ®Moderate impact m Considerable impact mSignificant impact significant impact

The capability of the current sewage infrastructure to manage

pavements etc.)

Rainwater falling on homes and businesses WhICh.IS directed 29% 599
into sewers
Use of rainwater storage and management around buildings
: 15% 35%
(e.g., water butts, rain gardens, soakaways, etc.)

etc.)

Wessex Water glllll! New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non bill payers). Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 - includes non @
YTLGROUP B'&8 bill payers. BLUE MARBLE



While population growth remains a top 3 driver, it drops 5% points since Q3.

Climate change, surface types and rainwater storage also drop 4-5% points this Quarter.

QF1f. What impact, if any, do you think the following factors have on how often storm overflows are used? (% saying
significant/considerable impact)

Apr-Jun 24 bill payers (356) m Jul-Sep 24 bill payers (360) B Oct-Dec 24 (619) m Jan-Mar 25 (694)

73% 72% 70%

70% ¢9%

70% 70% 70%
67% 64% 65%

65%
57% 60% 60% 58% 59%
39%
I 35% .35%> !

The capability of the Housing development Population growth  Climate change and Area of surfaces that  Rainwater falling on Use of rainwater

65% 7% 66% 8

64%

current sewage more extreme rain can't soak into  homes and businesses storage and
infrastructure to weather which is directed into management around
manage large sewers buildings

quantities of rainwater

Wessex Water Bl New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non bill payers Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 - includes non bill @
YTLGROUP B¢ payers) BLUE MARBLE



Awareness of Wessex Water’s efforts to reduce storm overflows use remains low.

Wessex Water's own publications and the news remain the leading sources of information, though hearing about it in the news drops 9%
points from Q3.

QF1g. Have you heard or seen any information about what QF1h And where did you hear about this topic?
Wessex Water is doing to reduce storm overflows into rivers Base: All aware of Wessex Water activity to reduce CSOs (67)
or the sea?
Base: All respondents Wessex Water magazine or email ||| 41%

In the news - 27%

Discussed among friends/family [l 20%
Local publication [l 16%
Social media (NOT Wessex Water) - 12%
Wessex Water website . 10%
In person discussion with WW employee . 7%

Wessex Water social media accounts . 7%

Wessex Water TV advert 5
I~

Wessex Water radio advert | 2%
Q4 23/24 Q4 23/24 Q1 24/25 Q2 24/25 Q3 24/25 Q4 24/25
Total (250) Billpayer Billpayer Billpayer Total (691)  Total (694) Other . 8%
(206) (356) (360)

Not sure/Can't remember 1%

Wessex Water Bl New methodology: Customer sample used from Q1 2024-2025 (excludes non bill payers Methodology change in Q3 2024/25 - includes non bill @
YTLGROUP B¢ payers) BLUE MARBLE
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Overall satisfaction with Wessex Water - by key groups Q4 2024/2025.

Q11. Taking everything into account how satisfied are you with Wessex Water?
(% Rate 7-10)

B Q3 24/25 = Q4 24/25

Total Age Social Grade Gender N
68%  63% 89% 419 66% eo% 1P 66% 64% g% L% 67% 66% sgq 1% 67
Total (691) 18-34 (99) (91) 35-54 (223) 55+ (349) (365) ABC1 (334)  C2DE (309) Male (314)  Female (362)

(694) (218) (316) (332) (293) (389)

Vulnerability Aware of financial Aware of priority
Meter indicators assistance measures services
77% 76% 76%
N% 66%  pn 63% 1% goq  66% 65% /% 63% 559, 63% cyer

Meter (446) No meter (193) Yes (335) (367) No (356) (327) Yes (273) (306) No (418) (388) Yes (293) (311) No (398) (383)
(469) (183)
W Water Bl A Sig higher than Q4 total @
essex Water .
vierow BEEE - Bgse: All respondents. ¥ Sig lowerfhan Q4 fofal BLUE MARBLE




Overall satisfaction with Wessex Water - by segments Q4 2024/2025.

Q11. Taking everything into account how satisfied are you with Wessex Water? — by segment
(% Rate 7-10)

mQ324/25 + Q4 24/25

A
687 5% 72% =
’  63% 66% 65% 63%  62% 64% 0%
I I I 55% I 53%
Total (691) (694) Responsible Lifestyle Empowered Convenience Cost-  Frugal Traditionalists Pro-Planet Advocates Carefree Consumers
Environmentalists (148) (136) Savers (83) (109) (76) (87) (127) (94) (84) (82)
(173) (186)

A Sig higher than Q4 total @

Wessex Water Wil v Sig lower than Q4 total

ad
VL GROUP Base: All respondents.

BLUE MARBLE




Satisfaction with value for money - by key groups Q4 2024/2025.

Q16. Thinking now about value for money, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the value for money of the water and sewerage

Total

52% 51%

Total (691)
(694)

Meter

54% 53%  51% 49%

Meter (446)  No meter
(469) (193) (183)

Wessex Water Wil

YTLGROUP B'&4

Base: All respondents. KEY: * Caution low base size ** Caution very low base size.

services in your area? (% Rate Very/fairly satisfied)

Age WQ324/25 W Q4 24/25 Social Grade Gender
A
55% 57%  ,q s0% 5% 53% 51% 467 53% ion 55% 4o 51% 8%
18-34 (99) (91) 35-54 (223) 55+ (349) ABCT (334) C2DE (309) Male (314) Female (362)
(218) (365) (316) (332) (293) (389)
Vulnerability Aware of financial Aware of priority
indicafors assistance measures services
63% 59% A
54% 52%  51% 51% >7% 45% 47% l R 4% 47%
Yes (335) No (356) Yes (273) No (418) Yes (293) No (398)
(367) (327) (306) (388) (311) (383)
A Sig higher than Q4 total @
W Sig lower than Q4 total S MAREIE




Satisfaction with value for money - by segments Q4 2024/2025.

Q16. Thinking now about value for money, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the value for money of the water and sewerage
services in your area? (% Rate Very/fairly satisfied)

mQ324/25 + Q424/25

60%
57% 57%
509 519 55% 53% 52% 49%,
I . . ! 47% I I 45% ] :
Total (691) (694) Responsible Lifestyle Empowered Convenience Cost- Frugal Traditionalists Pro-Planet Carefree Consumers
Environmentalists (148) (136) Savers (83) (109) (76) (87) Advocates (127) (94) (84) (82)
(173) (184)

A Sig higher than Q4 total @

Wessex Water [l v Sig lower than Q4 total

iLcrowe E225 0 Base: All respondents.

BLUE MARBLE




Bill affordability - by key groups Q4 2024/2025.

Q17. How much do you agree or disagree: “The total water and sewerage charges that you pay are affordable to you”?
(% Strongly/tend to agree)

B Q324/25 = Q424/25

Total Age Social Grade Gender
55% 51% 0% yoon  52% 499, 7% 56% ﬁ% 56% 497 49% 9% 5oz 53% 54%
Total (648) 18-34 (77) (78)  35-54 (212) 55+ ABC1 (307)  C2DE (293) Male (300)  Female (334)
(659) (210) (339) (351) (302) (311) (280) (367)
Meter Vulnerability Aware of financial Aware of priority
indicators assisfance measures services
60% 64% 61%
57% 53%  53% 499 49% 4% 57% o8% 49% 46% I55% 51% 49%
Meter (435) No meter Yes Yes (268) No (380) Yes (285) No (363)
(169) (323) (325)
W S— A Sig higher than Q4 total @
essex Water il -
YTLoroUR BEES - Base: All respondents. ¥ Sig lower than Q4 fofal BLEEHARELE




Bill affordability - by segments Q4 2024/2025.

Q17. How much do you agree or disagree: “The total water and sewerage charges that you pay are affordable to you”?
(% Strongly/tend to agree)

mQ324/25 + Q424/25

61% 60%
55% 51% 53% 53% 50% S54% 51% 48%
46% ° 44%
. I I l 39%
Total (691) (659) Responsible Lifestyle Empowered Convenience Cost- Frugal Traditionalists Pro-Planet Carefree Consumers
Environmentalists (148) (133) Savers (83) (96) (76) (86) Advocates (127) (85) (84) (77)
(173) (182)

A Sig higher than Q4 total @

Wessex Water Wil v Sig lower than Q4 total

&d
VL GROUP Base: All respondents.

BLUE MARBLE




Knowledge about Wessex Water - by key groups Q4 2024/2025.

Q6. How much do you agree or disagree: “How much do you feel you know about Wessex Water and what they do?”
(% A fair amount/a lot)

B Q3 24/25 mQ424/25

Total Age Social Grade Gender
3% 43% o 2P M% 397, A% 4% 9% 8% A% agq 46% 46% 407 41%
Total (691) 18-34 (99) (91)  35-54 (223) 55+ (349) (365) ABC1 (334) C2DE (309) Male (314)  Female (362)
(694) (218) (316) (332) (293) (389)
Vulnerability Aware of financial Aware of priority
Meter o . .
indicators osss’ronce measures services
53% 55% 56% 55%
49% 46% 4% 49% 44%, - 43% v
. - B 34% 34%
Meter (446)  No meter Yes (3395) No (356) Yes (273) No (418) Yes (293) No (398)
(469) (193) (183) (367) (327) (306) (388) (311) (383)
W S— A Sig higher than Q4 total @
essex Water il :
iLcrowe E225 0 Base: All respondents. W Sig lower than Q4 fotal BLUE MARBLE




Knowledge about Wessex Water - by segments Q4 2024/2025.

Qé. How much do you agree or disagree: “How much do you feel you know about Wessex Water and what they do?”
(% A fair amount/a loft)

mQ324/25 + Q424/25

48% A 48% A
3% 43% % A% % 46% 45% A% o 4% 449,
34% 35%
. - .
Total (691) (694) Responsible Lifestyle Empowered Convenience Cost- Frugal Traditionalists Pro-Planet Carefree Consumers
Environmentalists (148) (136) Savers (83) (109) (76) (87) Advocates (127) (94) (84) (82)
(173) (184)
A Sig higher than Q4 total @
Wessex Water [ll] W _Sig lower than Q4 fotal BLUE MARBLE

iLcrowe E225 0 Base: All respondents.



Opinions of Wessex Water - by key groups Q4 2024/2025.

Q4. Now thinking about Wessex Water. Please tell how do you feel about them overall?
(% Fairly/very positive)

Total Age WQ324/25 ®Q424/25 Social Grade Gender
60%  59% 55% soq  56% 58% 8% 64% 57% 57% ~ 63% 4% 62% 57%  59% 62%
Total (691) 18-34 (99) (91) 35-54 (223) 55+ (349) (365) ABC1 (334) C2DE (309) Male (314) Female (362)
(694) (218) (316) (332) (293) (389)
Vulnerability Aware of financial Aware of priority
Meter - . .
indicators assistance measures services
A
71% 68% 73% 70%
63% 61% 559 1% 62% 61% 589 58% v
o I I I ] ]l
Meter (446)  No meter Yes (335) No (356) Yes (273) No (418) Yes (293) No (398)
(469) (193) (183) (367) (327) (306) (388) (311) (383)
W Water Bl A Sig higher than Q4 total @
essex Water .
oo B255 - Bse: All respondents. W Sig lower than Q4 fotal BLUE MARBLE




Opinions of Wessex Water - by segments Q4 2024/2025.

Q4. Now thinking about Wessex Water. Please tell how do you feel about them overall?
(% Fairly/very positive)

mQ324/25 + Q424/25

A
67% 65%
0% 59% 62% 64% 60% 64% 58% ss  60%
I 5]% ! I I 52% I
Total (691) (694) Responsible Lifestyle Empowered Convenience Cost- Frugal Traditionalists Pro-Planet Carefree Consumers
Environmentalists (148) (136) Savers (83) (109) (76) (87) Advocates (127) (94) (84) (82)
(173) (186)

A Sig higher than Q4 total @

Wessex Water [l v Sig lower than Q4 total

iLcrowe E225 0 Base: All respondents.

BLUE MARBLE




Impressions of water quality - by key groups Q4 2024/2025.

QF1b. Thinking about rivers or the sea in your area — whichever you are most familiar with — what is your impression of the water
quality? (% Poor)

B Q324/25 mQ424/25

Total Age Social Grade Gender
7% 31% 38% 309 % 31% o7 37% 34%  36% ,gq 35% 30 3% 309
Total (691) 18-34 (99) (91) 35-54 (223) 55+ (349) (365) ABC1 (334) C2DE (309) Male (314) Female (362)
(694) (218) (316) (332) (293) (389)
Meter Vulnerability Aware of financial Aware of priority
indicafors assistance measures services
1% Z, A
34% 32% . 30% . 0% 34% 319 34% 317 8% 319 4% e O 34%
Meter (446) No meter Yes (335) No ( 356) Yes (273) No (418) Yes (293) No (398)
(469) (193) (183) (367) (327) (306) (388) (311) (383)
W Water B A Sig higher than Q4 total @
essex Water [l :
iLcrowe E225 0 Base: All respondents. ¥ Sig lower than Q4 fotal BLUE MARBLE




Impressions of water quality - by segments Q4 2024/2025.

QF1b. Thinking about rivers or the sea in your area — whichever you are most familiar with — what is your impression of the water
quality?
(% Poor)

mQ324/25 + Q424/25

56%
A
41% 40%
37% A
21 0% 34% 29% 32% 3% 319 279,
. ) ] |
Total (691) (694) Responsible Lifestyle Empowered Convenience Cost- Frugal Traditionalists Pro-Planet Carefree Consumers
Environmentalists (148) (134) Savers (83) (109) (76) (87) Advocates (127) (94) (84) (82)
(173) (184)
A Sig higher than Q4 total @
Wessex Water [ll] W _Sig lower than Q4 fotal BLUE MARBLE

iLcrowe E225 0 Base: All respondents.



Awareness of Storm Overflows - by key groups Q4 2024/2025.

QF1c. Have you heard anything about releases from storm overflows or CSOs into rivers or the sea before?

(% Aware(yes))
Total Age B Q324/25 = Q424/25  Social Grade Gender
6% 70% 65% 64 6% 6%
60% 59% M 55% o 64% 559 55%
B 7 5]% - - | - -52% :
Total (691) 18-34 (99) (91)  35-54 (223) 55+ (349) (365) ABCI1 (334)  C2DE (309) Male (314)  Female (362)
(694) (218) (316) (332) (293) (389)
Meter Vulnerability Aware of financial Aware of priority
indicators assistance measures services
66% 67% ¢ 65% ¢3%
6% gy 59% 59% sg%  61% 61% I 56% 56% I637 57% 57%
Meter (446)  No meter Yes (335) No (356) Yes (273) No (418) Yes (293) No (398)
(469) (193) (183) (367) (327) (306) (388) (311) (383)

A Sig higher than Q4 fotall @

Wessex Water Wil v Sig lower than Q4 total

&d
VL GROUP Base: All respondents.

BLUE MARBLE




Awareness of Storm Overflows - by segments Q4 2024/2025.

QF1c. Have you heard anything about releases from storm overflows or CSOs into rivers or the sea before?
(% Aware(yes))

mQ324/25 + Q424/25

A

75% 71%
63%
60% 59% 59%
57% 54% 50% 56% 54%
] . I I 48%
Total (691) (694) Responsible Lifestyle Empowered Convenience Cost- Frugal Traditionalists Pro-Planet Carefree Consumers
Environmentalists (148) (136) Savers (83) (109) (76) (87) Advocates (127) (94) (84) (82)

(173) (186)

A Sig higher than Q4 total @

Wessex Water Wil v Sig lower than Q4 total

ad
VL GROUP Base: All respondents.

BLUE MARBLE




Awareness of Wessex Water’s activity to reduce Storm Overflows - by key groups Q4 2024/2025.

QF1g. Have you heard or seen any information about what Wessex Water is doing to reduce storm overflows into rivers or the sea?
(% Yes)

B Q3 24/25 = Q4 24/25

Total Age Social Grade Gender
% 10% s V7% g g 13% 10% o7 10% 13% 10% 13% 11% 9% 8%
[ — —— [ [ [ [ ——
Total (691) 1834 (99) (91) 35-54 (223) 55+ (349) ABC1 (334) C2DE (309) Male (314) Female (362)
(694) (218) (365) (316) (332) (293) (389)
Meter Vulnerability Aware of financial Aware of priority
indicators assistance measures services
17% ” 17% o
(o) ]6% o (o)
13% o5 e 13% 12% 9%  10% 10% 7% 5% P4
B - B == Y —
Meter (446) No meter Yes (335) No (356) Yes (273) No (418) Yes (293) No (398)
(469) (193) (183) (367) (327) (306) (388) (311) (383)

A Sig higher than Q4 total @

Wessex Water [l v Sig lower than Q4 total

iLcrowe E225 0 Base: All respondents.

BLUE MARBLE




Awareness of Wessex Water’s activity to reduce use of Storm Overflows - by segment Q4 2024/2025.

QF1g. Have you heard or seen any information about what Wessex Water is doing to reduce storm overflows into rivers or the sea?

11% 10% 12% 12%
Total (691) (694) Responsible
Environmentalists
(173) (186)

Wessex Water [l

iLcrowe E225 0 Base: All respondents.

(% Yes)
mQ324/25 + Q424/25
15%
8% 5 12% 9% ‘% 79 10% 12% 8%
— [ ] — O
Lifestyle Empowered Convenience Cost- Frugal Traditionalists Pro-Planet Carefree Consumers
(148) (136) Savers (83) (109) (76) (87) Advocates (127) (94) (84) (82)
A Sig higher than Q4 total @
W Sig lower than Q4 total S MAREIE




Interest in the benefits of smart meters - by key groups Q4 2024/2025.

QF1. How much would you agree or disagree with the following statements? : “I'd be interested in having more frequent updates on

Total

S51% 49%

Total (691)
(694)

Meter

53% 52% 44%

Meter (446)
(469)

42%

No meter
(193) (183)

Wessex Water Wil

YTLGROUP B'&4

how much water I'm using and how much it is costing”
(% Strongly/tend to agree)

B Q3 24/25 mQ424/25

Age Social Grade
64% 3T
° 61%  58%
- -3% = 4]v% B B
18-34 (99) (91) 35-54 (223) 55+ (349) ABC1 (334) C2DE (309)
(218) (365) (316) (332)
Vulnerability Aware of financial
indicators assistance measures
5% 7o 48% S1% 49% 51%  52% 479
Yes (3395) No (356) Yes (273) No (418)
(367) (327) (306) (388)

Base: All respondents.

Gender

47% 45%

Female (362)

Male (314)
(293)

Aware of priority

55% 53%

(389)

services

50% 51%

Yes (293)
(311)

S2% 47%

No (398)

(383)

A Sig higher than Q4 total
W Sig lower than Q4 total

@

BLUE MARBLE



Interest in the benefits of smart meters - by segments Q4 2024/2025.

QF1. How much would you agree or disagree with the following statements? : “I'd be interested in having more frequent updates on
how much water I'm using and how much it is costing”
(% Strongly/tend to agree)

mQ324/25 + Q424/25

60% 55%
51% 499 52% 53% ° 52% 50%  50%
I i% : 46% I 47% I : I
Total (691) (694) Responsible Lifestyle Empowered Convenience Cost- Frugal Traditionalists Pro-Planet Carefree Consumers
Environmentalists (148) (136) Savers (83) (109) (76) (87) Advocates (127) (94) (84) (82)

(173) (18¢)

A Sig higher than Q4 total @

Wessex Water [l v Sig lower than Q4 total

iLcrowe E225 0 Base: All respondents.

BLUE MARBLE




Managing water use to keep bills down - by key groups Q4 2024/2025.

QF1. How much would you agree or disagree with the following statements? : “I manage my water use to keep the water bill
down”
(% Strongly/tend to agree, among those who have a water meter)

B Q3 24/25 wQ424/25

Total Age N Social Grade Gender
78% 78% 80% 79% A 82% 80% A 81%
72% ] 67% . ﬁ . ﬁ i
Total (446) 18-34 (41%) (48) 35-54 55+ ABC1 (221)  C2DE (197) Male (221)  Female (216)
(469) (131) (134) (258) (270) (216) (223) (212) (248)
Vulnerability Aware of financial Aware of priority
indicators assistance measures services
81%  78% Z 80%  78% Z 83%  79%
- ﬁ - ’ 68% - -73%
Yes Yes (195) (210) 0 (251) (259) Yes (219) (214) 0 (227) (255)
(215) (247) (231) (222)
w S— A Sig higher than Q4 total @
essex Water il .
YLorour 2253 Bgse: All respondents. ¥ Sig lowerfhan Q4 fofal BLEEHARELE




Managing water use to keep bills down - by segments Q4 2024/2025.

QF1. How much would you agree or disagree with the following statements? : “I manage my water use to keep the water bill down”
(% Strongly/tend to agree, among those who have a water meter)

mQ324/25 + Q424/25

86%
78% - 79% 759 759 79%
64% 65%  67%
N/A N/A
(none have a (none have a
water meter) water meter)
Total (446) (469) Responsible Lifestyle Empowered Convenience Cost- Frugal Traditionalists Pro-Planet Carefree Consumers
Environmentalists (148) (136) Savers (76) (83) Advocates (84) (64)
(173) (186)
A Sig higher than Q4 total @
Wessex Water [ll] W _Sig lower than Q4 fotal BLUE MARBLE

iLcrowe E225 0 Base: All respondents.



Reducing water use - by key groups Q4 2024/2025.

QF1. How much would you agree or disagree with the following statements? : “I'm not sure how | can reduce my household’s water

Total
32% 29%
Total (691)
(694)
Meter
34%
30%
26% 939
Meter (446)  No meter
(469) (193) (183)
Wessex Water Wil

YTLGROUP B'&4

use”
(% Strongly/tend to agree)

mQ324/25 = Q424/25

Age Social Grade
40%
7% 29% 35% 26% 33% 32% 059 28% 32%
18-34 (99) (91) 35-54 (223) 55+ (349) (3695) ABC1 (334) C2DE (309)
(218) (316) (332)
Vulnerability Aware of financial
indicafors assistance measures
36% 5
> 3% 29% o 0% w  38% 35%
l . . - .
Yes (3395) No (356) Yes (273) No (418)
(367) (327) (306) (388)

Gender
32% 26% 33% 33%
Male (314) Female (362)
(293) (389)

Aware of priority

services
33% 32% 31%
Yes (293) No (398)
(311) (383)
A Sig higher than Q4 total @
W Sig lower than Q4 total S MAREIE

Base: All respondents.



Reducing water use - by segments Q4 2024/2025.

QF1. How much would you agree or disagree with the following statements? : “I'm not sure how | can reduce my household’s water
use”
(% Strongly/tend to agree)

mQ324/25 + Q424/25

37% 38% 39%  35q
32% 299 iy 1% 27% 2% 26% 2% 5%
Total (691) (694) Responsible Lifestyle Empowered Convenience Cost- Frugal Traditionalists Pro-Planet Carefree Consumers
Environmentalists (148) (136) Savers (83) (109) (76) (87) Advocates (127) (94) (84) (82)
(173) (184)
A Sig higher than Q4 total @
Wessex Water [ll] W _Sig lower than Q4 fotal BLUE MARBLE

iLcrowe E225 0 Base: All respondents.



Awareness of financial aid provided by Wessex Water - by key groups Q4 2024/2025.

Q20r1. Are you aware of Wessex Water doing any of the following? “Assisting customers who struggle to afford their water bill”
(% Yes)

m Q3 24/25 n Q4 24/25

Total Age Social Grade Gender
A

38% 42% 35% 41% 36% 44% 40% 41% 34% 37% 44% 49% 38% 43% 38% 43%
Total (691) 18-34 (99) (921) 35-54 (223) 55+ (349) (365) ABC1 (334) C2DE (309) Male (314) Female (362)

(694) (218) (316) (332) (293) (389)

Meter V'uln'eroblll’ry Aware Qf priority
indicators A services
70% 72%
43%  44% 40% 44%  43% 41%
33% v
Meter (446) (469) No Meter (193) (183) Yes (335) (367) o (356) (327) Yes (293) (311) No (398) (383)
W Water Bl A Sig higher than Q4 total @
essex Water JIll :

iLcrowe E225 0 Base: All respondents. ¥ Sig lower than Q4 fotal BLUE MARBLE




Awareness of financial aid provided by Wessex Water - by segments Q4 2024/2025.

Q20r1. Are you aware of Wessex Water doing any of the following? “Assisting customers who struggle to afford their water bill”
(% Yes)

mQ324/25 + Q424/25

47% 46% 46%
42% 44% 399 % 1% AT 1%
38% ° 36%
32% 33%
. . ] . .
Total (691) (694) Responsible Lifestyle Empowered Convenience Cost- Frugal Traditionalists Pro-Planet Carefree Consumers
Environmentalists (148) (136) Savers (83) (109) (76) (87) Advocates (127) (94) (84) (82)
(173) (184)
A Sig higher than Q4 total @
Wessex Water [ll] W _Sig lower than Q4 fotal BLUE MARBLE

iLcrowe E225 0 Base: All respondents.



Awareness of priority services provided by Wessex Water - by key groups Q4 2024/2025.

Q20r2. Are you aware of Wessex Water doing any of the following? : “Providing priority services for customers who need them, such

as braille or extra support during a supply interruption.”

(% Yes)
m Q3 24/25 Q4 24/25
Total Age Social Grade Gender
0% 4% . 0% yom 45%  45% 40 8% 39% 7 .49% 42% 42%  42% A%
Total (691) 18-34 (99) (91) 35-54 (223) 55+ (349) (365) ABC1 (334) C2DE (309) Male (314)  Female (362)
(694) (21 8) (316) (332) (293) (389)
Vulnerability Aware of financial
Meter . .
indicators assistance measures
A
76% 74%
49% 45% 50% 48%
3% 35% 3% N
Meter (446) (469) No Meter (193) (183) Yes (335) (367) No (356) (327) Yes (273) (306) No (418) (388)
W Water Bl A Sig higher than Q4 total @
essex Water il :
VTLcroup E&2 Base: All respondents W Sig lower than Q4 total SLE MARBLE




Awareness of priority services provided by Wessex Water - by segments Q4 2024/2025.

Q20r2. Are you aware of Wessex Water doing any of the following? : “Providing priority services for customers who need them, such
as braille or exira support during a supply interruption.”
(% Yes)

mQ324/25 + Q4 24/25

53% 51% 53%
s A4% 4% 3% 48% 42%
31% 35% 35% 33%
. . 3 - .
Total (691) (694) Responsible Lifestyle Empowered Convenience Cost- Frugal Traditionalists Pro-Planet Carefree Consumers
Environmentalists (148) (136) Savers (83) (109) (76) (87) Advocates (127) (94) (84) (82)
(173) (186)

A Sig higher than Q4 total @

Wessex Water Wil v Sig lower than Q4 total

&d
VL GROUP Base: All respondents.

BLUE MARBLE




BLUE MARBL

-n

R,
.',MRS Evidence
www.bluemarbleresearch.co.uk 44 R Matters”

Company Partner


http://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/9/97/The_Earth_seen_from_Apollo_17.jpg
http://www.bluemarbleresearch.co.uk/
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